British Connemara Pony Society

Performance Award Scheme 2011-12 Results

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Name
Sire
Keeren Choice
Fort Dara
Kerrigans Shadow
Carraroe Handy Andy
Kilmurray Bay Mirah
Carnabay Mirah
Good Time Charlie
Milford Hard Times
Kingstown Cove
Moy Hazy Cove
Wormsley Glen Paddy
Millfields Corunna
Kyrocally Rambler
Slaney
Milford Chocolate Buttons
Ashfield Hunters Jewel
Corellian Jacob
Calmore Champagne Charlie
Gentle Aherlow Dawn
Laerkens Cascade Dawn
Chilham Temple Bar
Templebready Fear Bui
Martinside Laurel
Tulira Mairtinson
Fall Guy
Rynn Richard
Elaphine Murphy
Kirtling Tam-O-Shanter
Barnaby
Drimcong Owen
St Flannans Aodhan
Spinway Comet
Prospect Gregory
Tulira Robuck
Holnest Ceannabhan
Finchampstead Curtain Call
Hookey Quaverlough

Arrow Javelin

Charlesland Morning Thunderbolt

Gurteen Lad

Kilmiston Night Hawk
Snow Hawk

Owner
Dam

Miss K Frost
Drifter

Miss K Frost
Mandy

Mrs A Hawes
Oorid Olwyn

Mrs ] Bunyan
Carrowclogher Lass

Mrs ] Bunyan
Kingstown Hazel

Mrs S Fuller-Lewis
Silver

Mrs ] Crompton
Grey Mist
Miss O May
Milford Ladybird

Mrs ] Harries
Hungry Hall Red Beret

Mrs T Fawcett
Newtown Sophie

Ms D Hunt
Silver Wisp

Miss E Dorset
Rustan Solano

Miss K Frost
Rynn Rosaleen

Mrs S Fuller-Lewis
Laetitia

Mrs T Fawcett
Hilltop Daragh

Mrs K Simmons
Errislannon Annike

Mrs G Rand
Prospect Zara

Mr and Mrs N Walters
Kingstown Bay Lady

Mrs S Evans
Laudale Lochy

Miss ] Rushton
Good Morning Breeze

Ms S Barton
Spinway Dusk

Points

7160

6840

6250

5665

5370

4960

4655

3940

3915

3820

3780

3550

3255

3245

3240

2980

2715

2645

2375

2220

2200



Oatfield Charlie

Quilca Silver

Holnest Fionnuala
Shipton Teasel

Gortacleva Johnny
Castlestrange Fionn

Everkerry Mr Rossi
Grianagh Petrus

Alfie
Boden Park Finnard

Castlestrange Wee Sparrow
Monaghanstown Fionn

Geri's Prince
Corrib Prince

Sydserff Golden Wych Elm

Castle Gizmo

Yarlbank Mayflower
Eastlands Terry

Bellindene Franklyn
Garryhinch Prince
Kilimazing Mayfly
Bardsey Zodiac
Curraghnakeely Fernagh Hill
The Fugitive
Dawn Arrival
Finchampstead Curtain Call

Delmrose Applejack
Village Canal Beau

Kilimazing Kitty Kiss
Carra Cashel

Eastlands Black Watch
Lockinge Frederick

Ragged Robin

Tiercel Woodman
Woodlands Silver Storm

Silver Fox Oisin
Kingswells Solo

Lockinge Frederick
Millfields Sonnet

Millfields Troubadour
Mundon Twilight

Millfields Trident
Blackwoodland Jive

I Love You Melody

Ms E L MacFadyen
Leam Lizzie

Mr and Mrs N Walters
Holnest Ceannabhan

Ms L V Barton
Gortacleva Lassie

Mrs S Everest
Pilgrims Quillion

Ponies gaining at least 1000 but fewer than 2000 points

Ms P Drake
Tittlesfold Village Scandal

Mrs E-J] Murray
Castlestrange Sparrow Hill 2

Mrs K J Wilkinson
Geri Maye
Mrs Simpson
Sydserff Golden Beech

Mrs L Hardern
Lintavon Cecilia

Mrs ] Somervail
Cocum Viva Donna

Mrs T Fawcett
Foxburs Cuishle

Miss ] Crangles
Song Sunshine

Mrs L G Elliott
Middleton Northern Annabell

Mrs K J Wilkinson
Riversdale Rijoca

Mrs T Fawcett
Foxburs Cuishle

Miss S Kissack
Bardsey Trinket

Mrs A Escritt
Bardsey Celandine

Miss E Dorset

Tiercel Snowflake

Miss D Snape
Coogan Sea Swallow

Mrs V Green
Millfields Solitaire

Ms S Bates
Gurteen Sea Mist

Mrs A Baird
Blackwoodland Joy

2165

2155

2120

2010

1925

1890

1875

1865

1840

1775

1610

1565

1545

1540

1530

1400

1290

1260

1185

1145

1060

1005



Oxhill Rebel
Oxhill Mairtin

Rowan
Tiercel Top Cat

Bellindene Olympia
Garryhinch Prince
Wefan Saskatoon

Elmore James

Eastlands Camelia
Lockinge Frederick

Transy Bracelet
Lockinge Frederick

Braemar Bertie Buckle
Churchway Daybreak

Landslow Pearly Queen
Canal Laura's Lad

Everkerry Petroc
Grianagh Petrus

Cloon Joker
Ashfield Jovial Joker

Holnest Corrig Cuan
Shipton Teasel

Heather's Justine
Arrow Javelin

Lisdearg Boy
Village Boy
Hayselden Juturna
Hayselden Bacchus

St Flannans Sorcha
Churchway Daybreak

Ponies gaining under 200 points

Spinway Legacy
Spinway Comet

Ponies gaining at least 500 but fewer than 1000 points

Miss B Kemp
Rebell Star

Mrs C Day
Blackthorn Peony

Mrs ] Somervail
Cocum Viva Donna

Miss D Webb
Martinside Plum

Ms S Wilson
Bardsey Chalice

Mr D Dick
Bardsey Bangle

Mrs S Gibb
Sydserff Sparkle

Ms C Thurlow
Glenkyle Pearl

Mrs S Everest
Pilgrims Quillion

Ponies gaining at least 200 but fewer than 500 points

Mrs A Rillie
Sadie

Mrs K Walters
Kingstown Bay Lady

Mrs S Cheyne
Heather's Scarlett

Mrs M Wharmby
Glen Bay

Mrs A Rillie
Alma Criona

Ms S Barton
Winnie the Silver Mint

Mrs L Maidment
Spinway Bounty

970

870

860

840

780

750

715

660

580

375

305

300

300

285

200



Millfields Commodore Trophy for Part-Breds

Name

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Sire
Dark Aurora
Dark Stranger

Dreamboat 11
Garryhinch Finn

Castlecoote Westside
Westside Hector

Hungry Hall Portia
Wisbridge Erinmore

Mystic Moonriver
Catch the Thatch

A Touch of Frost
Fenrose Murphy

PART-BRED SPECIALS
Horse Trials

Combined Training

Show Jumping

Dressage

Cross Country

Hunting

Working Hunter

Showing

Endurance

Versatility

Owner
Dam

Miss E Dorset
Riverside Girl

Ms G Usher
unknown

Ms A Hornbuckle
Castlecoote No Problem

Miss ] Harvey
Candlelight II

Mrs ] A Woods
Mystic Moonlight

Miss S Lane
Poppy

A Touch of Frost

A Touch of Frost
Dark Aurora
Dreamboat II

Dark Aurora

Mystic Moonriver
Castlecoote Westside
Castlecoote Westside
Castlecoote Westside
A Touch of Frost

Points

5750

4085

3880

2300

2270

1985



MILLS TROPHY - Overall Winner
Winner Keeren Choice

ABBEYLEIX LUCY TROPHY - Runner Up in the Mills Trophy
Winner Kerrigans Shadow

SCARLETTS TROPHY - Breeder of Most Ponies Gaining Points

Winner Holnest - Mr and Mrs N Walters
Reserve= Bellindene - Mrs ] Somervail Kilimazing - Mrs T Fawcett
Eastlands - Mr & Mrs ] G Staveley St Flannans - Mrs K Simmons

Everkerry - Mrs S Everest

DONADEA SHAUN TROPHY - not to have BE/BD/BS winnings, not to have qualified for HOYS or
RIHS and not to have been placed in top 10 of Mills Trophy

1st Martinside Laurel 4th Oatfield Charlie
2nd St Flannans Aodhan 5th Holnest Fionnuala
3rd Holnest Ceannabhan 6th Gortacleva Johnny

MARTLETS TROPHY - Breeder of the Winner of the Mills Trophy
Winner Not presented
Reserve Not presented

PARRY TROPHY - Living Stallion with Highest Progeny Points
Winner Lockinge Frederick
Reserve Spinway Comet

CARLINGFORD TROPHY - Mare with Highest Progeny Points

Winner Foxburs Cuishle
Reserve Kingstown Bay Lady
BEST BRITISH BRED PONY

Winner Wormsley Glen Paddy

WILLIAMS TROPHY - Best Stallion Competing
Ist Kilmurray Bay Mirah
2nd Bellindene Franklyn

LUCINDA TROPHY - Best Mare

Ist Chilham Temple Bar 4th Holnest Fionnuala
2nd Martinside Laurel 5th Castlestrange Wee Sparrow
3rd Holnest Ceannabhan 6th Sydserff Golden Wych Elm

EASTER KITTY TROPHY - Not exceeding 138cm

Ist Martinside Laurel 4th Kilimazing Mayfly
2nd Hookey Quaverlough 5th Dawn Arrival
3rd Holnest Fionnuala 6th Kilimazing Kitty Kiss

CHILTERN LARA TROPHY - Oldest Pony
Winner Hayselden Juturna
Runner Up  Martinside Laurel



SILVER SNOW TROPHY - Not to have won the Silver Snow Trophy or have been placed 1st-6th in the

Mills Trophy in a previous year

Ist Kerrigans Shadow 4th
2nd Kilmurray Bay Mirah 5th
3rd Kingstown Cove 6th

FINCHAMPSTEAD ROLLING STONE CUP - ODE

Ist Kilmurray Bay Mirah 4th
2nd Milford Chocolate Buttons 5th
3rd Wormsley Glen Paddy 6th

SHEILA INDERWICK MEMORIAL TROPHY - Dressage

1st Corellian Jacob 4th
2nd Keeren Choice 5th
3rd Kingstown Cove 6th

HELLINGS TROPHY - Show Jumping

Ist Kerrigans Shadow 4th
2nd Good Time Charlie 5th
3rd Kyrocally Rambler 6th

FROST TROPHY - Cross Country

Ist Martinside Laurel 4th
2nd Transy Bracelet 5th=
3rd Kilimazing Mayfly S5th=

WASHINGTON FIRST ACT TROPHY - Working Hunter Pony

st Hookey Quaverlough 4th
2nd Gortacleva Johnny 5th
3rd Holnest Fionnuala 6th

MISS MUFFETT MEMORIAL TROPHY - Driving
Not presented

SPARKLETTE TROPHY - Family/Utility

Ist Fall Guy 3rd=
2nd Good Time Charlie 3rd=
3rd= Dawn Arrival 6th

IRISHTOWN YERMAN TROPHY - Endurance
Ist= Good Time Charlie
Ist= Kingstown Cove

COUNTRYSIDE ALLIANCE CUP - Hunting

Ist Barnaby 4th=
2nd Gentle Aherlow Dawn 4th=
3rd Kilimazing Kitty Kiss 6th

MACDUNN CUP - Versatility

1st Keeren Choice 4th
2nd Good Time Charlie 5th
3rd Kingstown Cove 6th

Wormsley Glen Paddy
Kyrocally Rambler
Milford Chocolate Buttons

Chilham Temple Bar
Barnaby
Gentle Aherlow Dawn

Wormsley Glen Paddy
St Flannans Aodhan
Kyrocally Rambler

Chilham Temple Bar
Prospect Gregory
Martinside Laurel

Wormsley Glen Paddy
Gentle Aherlow Dawn
Elaphine Murphy

Holnest Ceannabhan
Sydserff Golden Wych Elm
Kingswells Solo

Kingstown Cove
Keeren Choice
Kilimazing Kitty Kiss

Kilmurray Bay Mirah
Dawn Arrival
Prospect Gregory

Kerrigans Shadow
Gentle Aherlow Dawn
Fall Guy



SILVER DUKE TROPHY - Adult Owner Rider/Driver not to have won the trophy previously
Winner Annette Hornbuckle Castlecoote Westside
Runner Up  Elspeth MacFadyen Oatfield Charlie

RINSEY TROPHY - Rider of pony bred by themselves or a member of their immediate family
Winner Abigail Dorset Martinside Laurel

Runner Up  Boo Walters Holnest Ceannabhan

PILGRIMS TROPHY - Rider over 40 years

Ist Julia Woods Wormsley Glen Paddy
2nd Alison Allan Dreamboat II

3rd Jennifer Harvey Hungry Hall Portia
4th Clare Heald Mystic Moonriver

5th Elspeth MacFadyen Qatfield Charlie

6th Gillian Hasberry Kilmiston Night Hawk

GOOSEMOOR TROPHY - Rider 21-39 years

Ist Annette Hornbuckle Castlecoote Westside
2nd Joanne Masterson Chilham Temple Bar
3rd Vicky Thompson Kerrigans Shadow
4th Katie Frost Kerrigans Shadow
5th Liane Evans Hookey Quaverlough
6th Louise Barton Gortacleva Johnny

YOUNG RIDERS’ TROPHY - Rider 17-20 years

Ist Jessica Shelley Keeren Choice

2nd Emily Wilkinson Geri's Prince

3rd Charlotte Walters Holnest Fionnuala

4th Anna Clowes Eastlands Black Watch
5th Lucy Davies Yarlbank Mayflower
6th Colette Green Millfields Sonnet

SELOC KARISMA TROPHY - Junior Rider 13-16 years

Ist Melissa Joannides Kilmurray Bay Mirah

2nd Jessica Lois Crompton Kyrocally Rambler

3rd Olivia May Milford Chocolate Buttons
4th Angharad Harries Corellian Jacob

5th Ellie Bunyan Kingstown Cove

6th Boo Walters Holnest Ceannabhan

MARTINSIDE LAUREL TROPHY - Junior Rider 12 years and under

Ist Abigail Dorset Dark Aurora

2nd Mair Bunyan Good Time Charlie

3rd Freddie Fawcett Gentle Aherlow Dawn

4th Adele Rand Prospect Gregory

5th Joy Rushton Charlesland Morning Thunderbolt
6th Felix Fawcett Kilimazing Mayfly

Special Olivia Burton-Taylor Kilimazing Kitty Kiss

Special Molly Robinson Barnaby



